

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form G-28I, Notice of Entry of Appearance as Attorney In Matters Outside the**  
**Geographical Confines of the United States**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0105**  
**04/20/2016**

**Reason for 83C:** Integrated edits that can be accommodated by domestic and international operations related to foreign address mailings

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p><b>Pages 2, Specific Instructions</b></p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p><b>Specific Instructions</b></p> <p>...<b>Item Numbers 9. - 10.</b> Provide the telephone number and e-mail address, if any, for the applicant, petitioner, or respondent.</p> <p><b>Item Numbers 11.a. - 11.h.</b> Provide the mailing address of the applicant, petitioner, or respondent. Do not provide the address of the attorney. <b>If the applicant, petitioner, or respondent has used a safe mailing address on the application or petition being filed with this Form G-28I, provide it in these spaces.</b></p> <p>...<b>Part 4. Applicant, Petitioner, or Respondent Consent to Representation, Contact Information, and Signature</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 1. - 2.b.</b> The applicant, petitioner, or respondent must consent to representation and the release of information. The applicant, petitioner, or respondent must select the disclosure and notices boxes if he or she desires DHS to send notices and/or secure identity documents only to the attorney of record.</p>	<p>[Page 2]</p> <p><b>Specific Instructions</b></p> <p>...<b>Item Number 9.</b> Provide the <b>daytime telephone number for</b> the applicant, petitioner, <b>requestor, or respondent, if any.</b></p> <p><b>Item Number 10.</b> Provide the <b>email address for the applicant, petitioner, requestor, or respondent, if any.</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 11.a. - 11.h.</b> Provide the mailing address of the applicant, petitioner, or <b>respondent. Do not</b> provide the <b>business mailing address of the attorney or accredited representative unless it serves as the safe mailing address on the application, petition, or request</b> being filed with this Form <b>G-28I.</b></p> <p>...<b>Part 4. Applicant, Petitioner, or Respondent Consent to Representation, Contact Information, and Signature</b></p> <p><b>Item Numbers 1. - 2.b.</b> The applicant, petitioner, or respondent must consent to representation and the release of information. The applicant, petitioner, or respondent must select the disclosure and notices boxes if he or she desires DHS to send notices and/or secure identity documents only to the attorney of record.</p> <p><b>NOTE: USCIS will not mail secure identity documents to a private, commercial, or business address in a foreign country. USCIS, however, will mail secure identity documents to a U.S. business address of an attorney admitted</b></p>

	<p><b>...Part 6. Additional Information</b>  Use this section to provide additional information related to <b>Part 3., Item Numbers 1.a. - 1.d.</b></p>	<p>to practice law outside of the United States or to a designated Army/Air Post Office (APO), Fleet Post Office (FPO), or Diplomatic Post Office (DPO) address. USCIS will mail notices and other correspondence to a foreign address.</p> <p><b>...Part 6. Additional Information</b>  Use this section to provide additional information related to <b>Part 3., Item Numbers 1.a. - 1.d.</b> or to provide your <b>U.S. business address</b> for purposes of receiving secure identity documents for your client (if your client has consented to your receipt of such documents under <b>Part 4.</b>).</p>
--	---	--